BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

NOTICE OF MEETING
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

‘ \ DATE: Thursday, January 8, 2015
\ob" LOCATION: Festa Residence
: 11708 Marsh Head Road
5( b? Sarasota, FL 34240
Q}'LM TIME: Immediately Following Organizational

- Meeting
AGENDA
A. Call Meeting to Order

B. Determination of a Quorum
C. Proper Meeting Notice
D. New Business:
a. Approve Board Members for Banking signatures &
interface to Sabal Palm Bank
b. Approve Board Members for Attorney Contact
¢. Financials: status of accounts, 2015 Assessment
i. Examine 2014 legal expenses
d. Property Management change
e. Mowing contract
f. Status of legal issues: meeting with attorney
g. Set next Board Meeting date

E. Adjournment



Online Banking

ALCOLIENS Ly aIVIiEw

Welcome Gerald Bishop. the last time you signed on was 11/18/2014 at 2:22 PM

Eastern Standard Time. Your last failed sign on was 1/7/2015 at 11:11 AM Eastern

Standard Time

Account Name Number
Busigess Check ng-4208 I
|
I
Account Name Number
Commercia: 1 021-6700 ]

Click the column links to display your accounts in ascending or descending order

Haw Jo |

https://olb.sabalpaimbank.com/AcctOverview.aspx?login=true

Availahle Balance
0.00

3.948.16

10.283.90

Available Balance
22,000.00

Page 1 of 1

e

Current Balance As Of Date
0.00 1/6/2015
3.948.16 1/6/2015
10.283.90 1/6/2015

Current Balance As Of Date
$59.216 65 1/6/2C15

January 07. 2015



Statement Of Acccunt

- Sabal Palm

5101 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34232
PH: 941-361-1122

t g ¢

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc

Operating Account
2831 Ringling Blvd 218F
Sarasota, FL 34237

Previous Balance
Number of Credits
Total Cred ts
Number of Debits
Total Cebils

New Balanze

No D ate

2887 Dz2c 23, 2014
2889 * Da2c 31, 2014
2890 Dz2c 23, 2014
Date

Dec 19, 2014 Regular Deposit

Dec 19, 2014 Regular Deposit

Date

Nov 30, 2014
Dec 02, 2014
Dec 1, 2014

Page 1 of 1
@ VEMBL b
OGS, mOLnIN L
LENDER

Account Number
|
Statement Period
Dec 01, 2014 To Dec 31, 2014

$6,546.71 Average Balance $4,958.93
2 Minimum Balance $3,948.16
$90.00 Average Collected Balance $4,950.22
?
$2,688.55 Total Bank Charges s$0.0C
$3,948.16 (Includes Service Charge)
X
Amount No Date Amount &\ o] Date Amount
$67.35 2893 * Dec 02, 2014 $903.13 2900 Dec 31, 2014 $75.0C
$8.94 2897 * Dec 11, 2014 $75.00
$559.13 2899 * Dec 16, 2014 $1,000.00(B4?)
(ALLF)

Transaction Details Amount
$25.00
$65.00

Balance Date Balance Date Balance
$6,546.71 Dec 16, 2014 $4,568.58 Dec 31, 2014 $3,948.16
$5,643.58 Dec 19, 2014 $4,658.58
$5,568.58 Dec 23, 2014 $4,032.10

https://secure3.internet-estatements.com/cowww5/viewers/cached/xslstatement2.asp?ApplD=297&DocumentID=75386 & Bamaamy@7=2615



Check
Number

2831
2894
2895
2896
2898
2901

Check Register

b2rn1110 - Sabal Palm Bank Operating Acct
Bern Creek Improvement - (1)

Chk Date  Post
Irv Date  Mnth

12/31/14

2/25/2014 01/14
12/2/2014 1114
12/2/12014 11/14
12/2/2014 12/14
12/2/2014 12/14
©2/30/2014 12/14

Payee Name
Account Name

Bank Statement

Becker & Poliakoff, P.A,

Becker & Poliakoff, P.A,

Wilhelm Bros.Landscape Management
All Florida Services, Inc.

Wilhelm Bros.Landscape Management
Bethel Mennonite Church

Book Bank Balance

Amount

3,948.16

193.25
200.00
903.12
559.13
1,806.25
75.00
3,736.75

21141

Notes

Annual Retainer

Mowing Owed from October
December Management
December Mowing
Mdecember Meeting Room



Statement Of Acccunt Page 1 of 2

2 i MEMBEo M
- Sabal Palm - @ !

LENDER
5101 Fruitville oad
Sarasota FL 34232
PH: 941-361-1122
Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc Account Number
Reserve Account I
2831 Ringling 3lvd 218F Statement Period
Sarasota, FL 34237 Dec 01, 2014 To Dec 31, 2014
p
Previous Balance $13,926.20 Average Balance $12,280.11
Number of Interest Payments 5 | Minimum Balance $12,103.75
Interest Ezrned This Period $2.60 Average Collected Balance $12,280.11
Number of Debits 1 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
Total Debits $1,822.45 Interest Start Date Dec 01, 2014
New Balan:e : $12,106.35 Interest End Date Dec 31, 2014
‘ ' Days In Interest Period 31
Interest Earned This Year S11 508
Total Bank Charges $0.0C
(Includes Service Charge)
Date Transaction Details Amourt
Dec 04, 2014 EFT/ACH Debit $1,822.45-
TO LOAN N
Date Transaction Details Amount
Dec 31, 2014 Interest Credit $2.60
Date Balance Date Balance
Nov 30, 2014 $13,926.20 Dec 04, 2014 $12,103.75
Dec 02, 2014 $13,926.20 Dec 31, 2014 $12,106.35

Date Transaction Details
Dec 01, 2014 Effective Interest Rate 0.25%

https:i,securez.in:ernet-estatements.com/cowwwS/viewers/cached/xslstatement2.asp?ApplD=297&DocumentID=75498&Bdnm99<07.=2615



Prepared For:

Income Statement (Accrual)
Bern Creek Improvement - (1)
December 2014

Bern Creek Improvement Assn., Inc.
c/o All Florida Services, Inc.
2831 Ringling Blvd., #218F

Sarasota, FL 34237

REVENUE
Association Dues
Road Fund Reserves
Reserves Interest
Sales Fees
Miscellaneous Ircome
Late Fees/interest

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

EXPENSES-ADMINISTRATIVE

Management Fe2
Postage & Printing
Meeting Exoenses
Legal - Collections

Legal
Accounting/Taxes/Incorp
Insurance

"OTAL ADMINISRATIVE

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Road Maintenance
Right of Wey Maint (mowing)
Signs, Fences & Grounds
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXP

RESERVE EXPENSES

Road Fund Reserve Alloca
Interest on Road Fund

TOTAL RESERVE EXPENSE
TOTAL EXP=NSE:

NET SURPLUS LOSS)

Month to Date

3,340.85
0.00
2.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,343.45

559.13
35.00
225.00
0.00
1,000.00
0.00
64.17

1,883.30

0.00
1,806.25
0.00

1,806.25

0.00
2.60
2.60
3,692.15

-348.70

Prepared By:

All Florida Services, Inc.

2831 Ringling Bivd., #218F

Sarasota, FL 34237

%

89.92
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

16.72
1.056
6.73
0.00

29.91
0.00
192

56.33

0.00
54.02
0.00

54.02

0.00
0.08
0.08
110.43

-10.43

Year to Date

40,090.20
35,910.00
115.05
250.00
25.00
222.50

76,612.75

6,709.56
1.410.18
550.00
1,098.81
27,578.81
211.25
770.04

38,328.65

155.50
21,835.00
314.10

22,304.60

35,910.00

115.05
36,025.05
96.,658.30

-20,045.55

%

52.33
46.87
0.15
0.33
0.03
0.29

100.00

8.76
1.84
0.72
1.43
36.00
0.28
1.01

50.03

0.20
28.50
0.41

29.11

46.87
0.15
47.02
126.16

-26.16

Page 1

1/7/2015

12:25 PM
berncreek



Balance Sheet (Accrual) Page 1
Bern Creek Improvement - (1) 1712015

12:25 PM
December 2014 hiecnmk
Prapared For: Prepared By:
Bern Creek Improvement Assn., Inc. All Florida Services, Inc.
c/o All Florida Services, Inc. 2831 Ringling Blvd., #218F
2831 Ringling Bivd., #218F Sarasota, FL 34237
Sarasota, FL 34237
ASSETS
Satal Palm Operating Acct. 211.41
TOTAL CASH 211.41
RESERVES
Satal Palm Reserve 12,106.35
Total Reserves 12,106.35
A/R - Unit Owners 2,565.00
Prepaid Insurance -168.93
TOTAL ASSETS ~14,713.83
LIABILITIES
Loan Payments -29,226.46
Ger eral Reserve 12,106.35
Reserves in Bank 12,106.35
OWNERS EQUITY
Prior Year Surplus 51,879.49
Curent Year Surplus -20,045.55

TOTAL. LIAB & EQUITY __ 14,713.83




Prepared For:

Bern Creek Improvement Assn., Inc.

Budget Comparison (Accrual)
Bern Creek Improvement - (1)

December 2014

c/o All Florida Services, Inc.
2831 Ringling Blvd., #218F
Sarasota, FL 34237

REVENUE
Associatior Dues
Road Fund Reserves
Reserves Interest
Sales Fees
Miscellaneous ncome
Late Fees/Interest

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
EXPENSES-ADMINISTRATIVE
Management Fee
Postage & Printing
Meeting Expenses
Legal - Collections
Legal
Accountir g Taxes/Incorp
Insurance

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Road Maintenance
Right of Way Maint {(mowing)
Signs. Fences & Grounds

OJTAL MAINTENANCZ= EXP

EXPENSES-GROUNDS MAINT
Tree Trim & Removal

TOTAL GROUNDS EXPENSES
RESERVE EXPENSES

Road Fund Reserve Alloca
Interest 01 Road Funid

TOTAL RESERVE EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENSE

NET SURPLUS (LOSS)

MTD Actual

3,340.85
0.00
2.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,343.45

559.13
35.00
225.00
0.00
1,000.00
0.00
64.17

1,883.30

0.00
1.806.25
0.00

1.806.25

0.00
0.00

0.00
2.60
2.60
3,692.15

-348.70

MTD Budget

3,340.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,340.82

559.16
83.37
0.00
308.37
28525
0.00
64.13

1.300.28

0.00
1.860.41
83.37

1.943.78

83.37
83.37

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,327.43

13.39

$ Var. % Var.

0.03 0.00
0.00
2.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

263 0.08

coococoo

0.03 0.01
48.37 58.02
-225.00 0
308.37 100.0
-714.75 -250.5
0.00 0
-0.04 -0.06

-583.02 -44.84

0.00 0
54.16 2.91
83.37 100.0

137.53 7.08

83.37 100.0
83.37 100.0

0.00
-2.60

-2.60

o oo

-364.72 -10.96

-362.09 -2.704

Prepared By:
All Florida Services, Inc.
2831 Ringling Blvd.. #218F
Sarasota, FL 34237

YTD Actual

40,090.20
35,910.00
115.05
250.00
25.00
222.50

76,612.75

6.709.56
1,410.18
550.00
1.098.81
27.578.81
211.25
770.04

38.328.65

155.50
21,835.00
314.10

22.304.60

0.00
0.00

35,910.00

115.05
36.025.06
96,658.30

-20,045.55

YTD Budget

40,089.84
35,810.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

75,999.84

6,709.59
1,000.00
0.00
3.700.00
3,423.00
162.00
770.00

15.764.59

0.00
22,325.25
1.000.00

23.325.25

1,000.00
1,000.00

35,910.00

0.00
35,910.00
75,999.84

0.00

$ Var.

0.36
0.00
115.05
250.00
25.00
222.50

612.91

0.03
-410.18
-550.00

2.601.19
-24,155.81
-49.25
-0.04

-22.564.06

-155.50
490.25
685.90

1.020.65

1,000.00
1,000.00

0.00
-115.05
-115.05

-20,658.46

-20,045.55

Page 1
171215
12:25 PM
berncreek

% Var. Annual

0 40.089.84
0 35.510.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00

0.81 75.939.84

0.00 6.729.59
-41.02 1.030.00
0 0.0C
70.30 3.720.00
-705.6 3.423.00
-30.40 152.00
-0.01 770.00

-143.1 16.754.5¢

0 0.00
2.20 22.325.25
68.59 1.020.00

438 23.325.25

100.0 1.030.00
100.0 1.030.00

0.00 35.910.00
0 0.00
-0.32 35.910.00
-27.18 75.992.84

0 0.0C



